508038308 07/29/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8085460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QOMPLX, INC.	07/29/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QOMPLX, INC.	
Street Address:	1775 TYSONS BLVD.	
City:	TYSONS	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17022372
Application Number:	17102561
Application Number:	17162683
Application Number:	17185477
Application Number:	17237346
Application Number:	17238702
Application Number:	17973520

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (360)692-2617

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3606746233

**Email:** assignments@galvinpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GALVIN PATENT LAW LLC
Address Line 1: 2916 NW BUCKLIN HILL RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 485

Address Line 4: SILVERDALE, WASHINGTON 98383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BULK-CORRECTIVE ADDRESS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIANA GEPHART
SIGNATURE:	/Eliana Gephart/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2023

508038308 PATENT REEL: 064428 FRAME: 0451

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=230729\_QOMPLX\_Change of Address Request\_Sunset Hill to Tysons Blvd\_AS FILED#page1.tif source=230729\_QOMPLX\_Change of Address Request\_Sunset Hill to Tysons Blvd\_AS FILED#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064428 FRAME: 0452

# GALVIN PATENT LAW LLC

2916 NW Bucklin Hill Road Suite 485 Silverdale, WA 98383 (360) 674-6233 (Office)

July 29, 2023

Commissioner for Patents Assignment Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Request for Change of Address of Assignee QOMPLX, Inc.

Dear Commissioner:

Please be advised that QOMPLX, Inc., whose address was previously recorded as 11091 Sunset Hill Road, Suite 210, Reston, VA 20190, has changed its address to 1775 Tysons Blvd., Suit 800, Tysons, VA 22102. We are hereby requesting that Assignee's address be updated to reflect this change of address for each of the patents as listed in Appendix A, attached hereto.

Warm Regards,

/BRIAN R. GALVIN/

Brian R. Galvin Reg. Num. 50,966

Enclosure

PATENT REEL: 064428 FRAME: 0453

Serial No	Docket No.	Title	Filing Date
17/022,372	15104	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CROWDSOURCED DATA GATHERING, EXTRACTION, AND COMPENSATION	09/16/2020
17/102,561	15110	IMPROVINGT A DISTRIBUTABLE MODEL WITH BIASES CONTAINED WITHIN DISTRIBUTED DATA	11/24/2020
17/162,683	15126	RATING ORGANIZATION CYBERSECURITY USING ACTIVE AND PASSIVE EXTERNAL RECONNAISSANCE	1/29/2021
17/185,477	15132	PLATFORM FOR LIVE ISSUANCE AND MANAGEMENT OF CYBER INSURANCE POLICIES	2/25/2021
17/237,346	15137	CORRELATING NETWORK EVENT ANOMALIES USING ACTIVE AND PASSIVE EXTERNAL RECONNAISSANCE TO IDENTIFY ATTACK INFORMATION	4/22/2021
17/238,702	15142	A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPTIMIZATION AND LOAD BALANCING OF COMPUTER CLUSTER	4/23/2021
17/973,520	15187	DETECTING AND MITIGATING GOLDEN TICKET ATTACKS WITHIN A DOMAIN	10/25/2022

**RECORDED: 07/29/2023** 

PATENT REEL: 064428 FRAME: 0454